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Packaging Service Cost
2026

Material

HOUSEHOLD PACKAGING

Steel Beverage cans

PET Beverage bottles < 3L

Rigid packaging SUP

Other bottles SUP

Film and flexible plastics PET, LDPE, HDPE, PP, 
EPS and others (flexibles)

Compostable packaging Non-SUP packaging

Aluminium Beverage cans

Rigid packaging

Trays and other rigid items SUP

Flexible packaging SUP

Paper and cardboard Non-SUP packaging

Packaging residues

Other rigid plastics PP, PS, PVC, EPS 
and others (rigid)

Trays and other rigid items

Flexible packaging

SUP packaging

Packaging residuesttles < 3L

Other bottles

Rigid packaging SUP

HDPE Rigid packaging

UNE bags

SUP packaging 
(with plastic content)

Description Price Service €/kg

0.174 174

0.263 263

0.287 287

0.263 263

0.810 810

0.197 197

0.040 40

0.711 711

0.637 637

1.200 1,200

0.105 105

0.174 174

0.726 726

0.626 626

0.810 810

0.210 210

0.040 40

0.252 252

0.744 744

0.277 277

0.585 585

0.120 120

Price Service €/tn
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Packaging Service Cost
2026

Material

Ceramic

Other materials Not in any specific group

Wood and cork

Glass by weight (€/kg)

Glass by unit (€/kg)

Description Price Service €/kg

0.013 13

1.200 1,200

0.020 20

0.032

0.032

32

32

Price Service €/tn

Beverage and food cartons Non-SUP packaging

SUP packaging

0.530 530

0.542 542
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Packaging Service Cost
2026

COMMERCIAL PACKAGING

Material Type Material Price Service €/kg Price Service €/tm

Paper Paper and cardboard

Steel

Aluminium

PET

HDPE

PP, PS, PVC, EPS

Flexible HDPE, LDPE

Wood and cork

Other rigid plastics

Ceramic

Others

Other materials

NON Fe

Fe

Other materials

Rigid plastics

Flexible plastics

0.025 25

0.124 124

0.124 124

0.030 30

0.124 124

0.011 11

0.100 100

0.124 124

0.015 15

0.124 124

0.124 124

0.100 100
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Packaging Service Cost
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INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING

NON Fe

Rigid plastics

Reusable

Flexible plastics

Other materials

Dangerous packaging

Aluminium

HDPE

Wooden pallets

IBC (intermediate bulk container)

Flexible HDPE, LDPE

PP, PS, PVC, EPS

Plastic pallets

Plastic container

Other materials

Ceramics

Wood and cork

Others

Other rigid plastics

GRG (large rigid containers)

Metal containers

300.030

120

5

0.120

0.005

1200.120

120

5

0.120

0.005

100

12

0.100

0.012

12

300

0.012

0.300

1200.120

120

40

40

40

30

0.120

0.040

0.040

0.040

0.030

Material Type Material Price Service €/kg Price Service €/tm

Paper

Fe

Paper and cardboard

Steel

250.025

900.090


